

Criminal Revision no.13 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000030-2025
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.03 dated 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Ld. Jr. Counsel for the revisionist is present today.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P. no.3/State.

Notice in respect of the O.P. no.1 is returned un-served with the Police Report “the company named and styled as ‘Arintex Global Pvt. Ltd.’ has been shifted to some other place from Narayani Apartment of 2A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 nearly 5 (five) years ago. During enquiry none could provide any information regarding the present whereabouts of the said company.”

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

No S/R of notice in respect of the O.P. no.2 is received as yet.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the revisionist stating that the Ld. Senior Counsel is unable to attend Court today as he is busy with a specially fixed matter before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard both sides on the point of an adjournment.

Having heard the submissions of both sides, prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction upon revisionist to take proper steps in respect of the O.P. no.1.

Fix **02.06.2025** for S/R, A/D in respect of the O.P. no.2 and taking proper steps upon the O.P. no.1 by the revisionist.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

