

Criminal Revision no.13 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000030-2025
Present: Shri Anindya Bannerjee
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bench-II, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00868

Order no.06 dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the limitation Act ex-parte against the O.P. nos.1 and 2 and passing order.

Revisionist files hazira through the Ld. Counsel.

Haziar is filed on behalf of the O.P. no.3/State.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

In view of the above fact, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **28.08.2025** for further hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the limitation Act ex-parte against the O.P. nos.1 and 2 and passing order.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta