

Criminal Revision no.13 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000030-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.10 dated 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act ex-parte against the O.P. nos.1 and 2 and passing order.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P. no.3/State.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist by filing a petition states that the conducting Ld. Counsel is not in a position to proceed with the hearing today as he has left the brief in the chamber by mistake and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fixing **19.02.2026** for further hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act ex-parte against the O.P. nos.1 and 2 and passing order.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

